OP \$40.00 3662068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM454877

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Banks, N.A.		10/18/2016	a National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Revere Plastics Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	401 E. Elm Street	
City:	Clyde	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43410	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662068	REVERE PLASTICS SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165665800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165665791

Email: jennifer.hardy@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. Butckho Address Line 1: 3900 Key Center

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas R. Butchko
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Thomas R. Butchko
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=Revere Plastics Systems, LLC - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Revere Plastics Systems, LLC - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Revere Plastics Systems, LLC - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Revere Plastics Systems, LLC - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Revere Plastics Systems, LLC - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Revere Plastics Systems, LLC - Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK 900432463 REEL: 006230 FRAME: 0928 RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 14,

2016 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have

the meanings assigned thereto in the Security Agreement), originally recorded in the Trademark

Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October

18, 2016 at Reel 5903 Frame 0904, Revere Plastics Systems, LLC, a Delaware corporation

("Grantor"), granted to Citizens Banks, N.A., a national banking association ("Releasor"), a

continuing security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the Patents, Trademarks,

and Licenses identified in Schedules A, B, and C; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby (i)

release and discharge (in each case without representation or warranty of any kind or nature,

express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the

Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement,

(ii) reassign to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it

may hold in or to the any of the Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks and

Patents identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto) and associated common law rights and

goodwill appurtenant thereto and (iii) authorize the USPTO and any other applicable

governmental authority to record this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement..

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A	CIT	IZENS	BAL	NK.	N.A
--------------------	-----	-------	-----	-----	-----

Dated: 12/15/17 Signature: 1/1/11/11

Printed Name: NICHOLAR M. BOZZELLI

Title: SEMOR MUE PLOSIDENT

SCHEDULE A

Patents

None.

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

Trademarki	Registration Number	Registration Date
"Revere Plastics Systems"	3,662,068 (U.S. Trademark)	July 28, 2009
"Revere Plastics Systems"	TMA 783,773 (Canadian Trademark)	November 30, 2010

SCHEDULE C

Licenses

None.

RELEASE OF IP SECURITY INTEREST - CITIZENS / REVERE

10635316 v2

RECORDED: 12/18/2017